BOROUGH OF LAKEHURST WORK SESSION/REGULAR MEETING APRIL 21, 2011 TENTATIVE AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Minutes of April 7, 2011 Work Session/Regular Meeting
- 2. Payment of Bills
- 3. Resolution regarding Veteran's Deduction for Block 49; Lot 1
- 4. Certificate of Determination and Award of Bond Anticipation Notes Series 2011; Amount: \$1,050,405; Interest Rate: 2.625%
- 5. Public Hearing on 2011 Municipal Budget
- 6. Executive/Closed Session to discuss personnel matters

Bernadette Dugan, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk

The Mayor and Council reserve the right to add or delete items from the agenda.

RESOLUTION APRIL 21, 2011

WHEREAS, the owner of Block 49 Lot 1 has been assessed a veteran and as such is entitled to receive the Veteran's Deduction on his primary residence, **and**

WHEREAS, due to a computer error the owner of Block 49, Lot 1 did not receive his veteran's deduction of \$ 250.00 for 2010 resulting in an overpayment, and

WHEREAS, the tax collector has been made aware of the error and recommends the Veteran's Deduction of \$ 250.00 due be credited to the 2011 tax,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey hereby authorizes the 2010 Veteran's Deduction overpayment of \$ 250.00 be credited to the 2011 tax of Block 49 Lot 1.

I, Bernadette Dugan, Municipal Clerk, of the Borough of Lakehurst, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above resolution was approved by the Mayor and Council at the meeting of April 21, 2011.

Bernadette Dugan, RMC/CPM Municipal Clerk